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HR 1351
Savings Enhancement for Education in College Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Mar 5, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Mar 5, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1351 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: ND   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (82 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cantor, Eric [R-VA-7] R · VA Mar 12, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 12, 2009

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Mar 12, 2009

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 12, 2009

Rep. Gerlach, Jim [R-PA-6] R · PA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Mar 19, 2009

Rep. Brown-Waite, Ginny [R-FL-5] R · FL Mar 26, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 2, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Linder, John [R-GA-7] R · GA May 7, 2009

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Sarbanes, John P. [D-MD-3] D · MD Jun 4, 2009

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Kratovil, Frank, Jr. [D-MD-1] D · MD Jun 18, 2009

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Jul 16, 2009

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-21] R · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Deal, Nathan [R-GA-9] R · GA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Oct 22, 2009

https://legilist.com/legislator/J000290
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000188
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001148
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000462
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001046
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000287
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001162
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000062
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000549
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000528
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000128
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001247
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000096
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000460
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000321
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000226
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000373
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001168
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001076
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001250
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000371
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000558
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000672
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000560
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001159
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000208
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000657
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001050
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001078
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001143
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000187
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000181
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000984
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000168
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001235
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001045


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Nov 16, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Dec 10, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Paulsen, Erik [R-MN-3] R · MN Jan 20, 2010

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Feb 23, 2010

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 4, 2010

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 22, 2010

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Mar 22, 2010

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Mar 22, 2010

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN Apr 15, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA May 6, 2010

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH May 6, 2010

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 20, 2010

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA May 20, 2010

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 8, 2010

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jun 21, 2010

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jun 24, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 1, 2010

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jul 22, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 30, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jul 30, 2010
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Mar 5, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 5, 2009) 

Savings Enhancement for Education in College Act - Amends the Internal Revenue Code to: (1) make permanent the

allowance for payment of expenses for computer technology and equipment from qualified tuition programs; (2) allow a

tax credit for contributions to such programs; and (3) allow limited direction of investment of contributions or earnings in a

qualified tuition program.

Actions Timeline

Mar 5, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 5, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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